

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

From:

The Executive Engineer, EHV(O&M) Division, Kalwa, Bramhaputra Building, 2nd floor,

Power House Complex, Post Box No 4, Thane

E-mail ID - <u>eekalwa@gmail.com/ee7120@mahatransco.in</u>

CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646, Website: www.mahatransco.in

No.EE/EHV/O&M/DN/KLW/190

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Sub.:- Cancellation of RFX: 7000009478 for work of conversion of SSN to DSN hardware along with insulators strings of 400KV Kalwa-Padgha ckt-2, 400KV Kalwa-Talegaon Line & 400 KV Padgha –Kharghar Line at various locations of 400 KV lines under EHV (O&M) Dn., Kalwa.

Ref.: – 1] T. O. SRM Tender No. EE/EHV(O&M)/DN/KLW/TENDER/19/2018-2019. 2] RFx No. 7000009478.

This is to inform that following E-Tender is declared as cancelled due to technical reason Concerned may please be noted.

Sr.	Tender No./	Particulars of Tender	Estimated Amount	EMD Amount in
No.	RFx No.		in Rs.	Rs.
1	7000009478	E-Tender for the work of conversion of SSN to DSN hardware along with insulators strings of 400KV Kalwa-Padgha ckt-2, 400KV Kalwa-Talegaon Line & 400 KV Padgha – Kharghar Line at various locations of	8,10,129/-	8,101/-
		400 KV lines under EHV (O&M)		
		Dn., Kalwa.		

The revised tender is being uploaded shortly.

Executive Engineer EHV O&M Dn., Kalwa

Date: 04.02.2019.

Copy s.w.rs.to: The Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, Kalwa.

Copy to: The Dy. Manager (F&A), EHV (O&M) Division Kalwa.